financial statements, are set forth below:

Continued;

   21

   ANAM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED
   (Currency - Thousands of U.S. Dollars)

2.   Summary of Significant Accounting and Financial Reporting Policies,
   Continued;

   Restatement of Previously Reported Amounts, Continued --

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   (in thousands except per share data)
   -----------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   Restatement   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   ---------------   -----------   ---------

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   $   (88,094)   $   72,886   $ (15,208)
Loss from continuing operations   (19,703)   (72,886)   (92,589)
   -------------   -----------   ---------
Net income(loss)   $   450,641   $   (72,886)   $ 377,755
   =============   ===========   =========

Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share from

   continuing operations   $   (0.22)   $   (0.82)   $   (1.04)
   =============   ===========   =========
Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share   $   5.07   $   (0.82)   $   4.25
   =============   ===========   =========

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (in thousands except per share data)
   ------------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   Restatement   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   ---------------   -----------   ----------

Deferred tax asset   $   59,092   $   (59,092)   $   -
   ===============   ===========   =========
Total assets   $   915,830   $   (59,092)   $ 856,738
   ===============   ===========   =========
Total stockholder's equity   $   605,616   $   (59,092)   $ 546,524
   ===============   ===========   =========
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   $   13,794   $   (13,794)   $   -
Loss from continuing operations   (162,173)   13,794   (148,379)
   ---------------   -----------   ---------
Net income(loss)   $   (162,173)   $   13,794   $(148,379)
   ===============   ===========   =========

Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share from
 continuing operations   $   (1.45)   $   0.12   $   (1.33)
   ===============   ===========   =========
Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share   $   (1.45)   $   0.12   $   (1.33)
   ===============   ===========   =========

Continued;

   22

   ANAM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED
   (Currency - Thousands of U.S. Dollars)

2.   Summary of Significant Accounting and Financial Reporting Policies,
   Continued;

   Restatement of Previously Reported Amounts, Continued --

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2002
   (in thousands except per share data)
   --------------------------------------------
   As Previously   Restatement   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
   -------------   -----------   ----------

Deferred tax asset   $ 54,514   $(54,514)   $   -
   ========   ========   ==========
Total assets   $789,632   $(54,514)   $  735,118
   ========   ========   ==========
Total stockholder's equity   $558,730   $(54,514)   $  504,216
   ========   ========   ==========
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   $  4,577   $ (4,577)   $   -
Loss from continuing operations   (97,128)   4,577   (92,551)
   --------   --------   ----------
Net income(loss)   $(97,128)   $  4,577   $  (92,551)
   ========   ========   ==========

Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share from
 continuing operations   $  (0.83)   $   0.04   $   (0.79)
   ========   ========   ==========

Basic and diluted income(loss) per common share   $  (0.83)   $   0.04   $   (0.79)
   ========   ========   ==========

   23

   ANAM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.